
SCHEDULE OF FEES 2025 - 2026

Day Student	 £9,054

Flexi Boarding (2 nights) £11,163

Flexi Boarding (3 nights) £12,117

Weekly Boarding £13,270

Full Boarding £15,068

Day Student	 £9,754

Flexi Boarding (2 nights) £12,025

Flexi Boarding (3 nights) £13,059

Weekly Boarding £14,296

Full Boarding £17,628

Day Student	 £10,178

Flexi Boarding (2 nights) £12,448

Flexi Boarding (3 nights) £13,499

Weekly Boarding £14,919

Full Boarding £18,377

Years 7 & 8

Years 9, 10 & 11

Sixth Form Years 12 & 13

Day Student	 £11,953

Weekly Boarding £15,559

Full Boarding £19,134

Pre-Sixth Form 1 Year IGCSE

Additional information overleaf

Please find Box Hill School’s 
termly fees inclusive of VAT below: Our fees include:

Varied Lunch 
(+ Breakfast and Dinner for Boarders)

Boarders’ Trips

Textbooks

For Bursaries & Scholarships, please visit: rgs-surreyhills.org/admissions/scholarships-bursaries/



Additional Costs

• The School operates a standardised digital device scheme for pupils. The laptops 
can be purchased outright or rented on a 24 month or 36 month agreement with 
our chosen supplier Easy4U.
You can learn more here: rgs-surreyhills.org/admissions/digital-devices/

• Extra Weekend Boarding and Occasional Boarding: £158 per night (inc VAT)
• Coaching for specific learning support (if required): £71 per hour session (inc 

VAT)
• Speech and language support (if required): £71 per hour session (inc VAT)
• Public exam entry for Years 11 and 13
• Uniform and Kit (second-hand uniform is also available)

rgs-surreyhills.org/school-life/uniform/
• Extra-curricular and self-taught language tuition: by arrangement
• Some activities where tuition fees apply such as Golf, Mountain Biking, Horse 

Riding, STEM Go-Karting, incur charges
• Minibus (if required) rgs-surreyhills.org/school-life/school-bus-routes/

Payments

The termly school fees are payable in full and in advance of the first day of each term as 
per the terms and conditions of the parent contract. 

Payment can be made by bank transfer, debit or credit card or for added convenience 
by termly direct debit. An Advance Fee Scheme is also available whereby early 
settlement discounts are applicable if the annual school fees are paid in full and in 
advance of the school year. 

The school’s finance department is able to provide details of each option upon request 
(telephone: 01372 377812 - Please ask for the Fees Ledger Clerk). 

There is also a monthly payment option available via private school fee finance provider 
‘School Fee Plan’. You can learn more here: www.myschoolfeeplan.com/BoxHill-RH5 

Box Hill School is an appointed representative of Premium Credit Limited which is 
authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority (FRN: 702718). “School Fee 
Plan” is a trading style of Premium Credit Limited. 

A full term’s notice in writing is required before the withdrawal of a pupil, otherwise 
a full term’s fees in lieu of notice will be payable. The notice dates are specified in the 
terms and conditions. Fees are reviewed and adjusted on an annual basis. Fees for 
2026/27 will be published in April 2026.

Fees overleaf


